1900059160

	Requestor's Name)				
·	,				
(Address)					
(Address)					
(Address)					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL			
	Business Entity Name)				
,	odowiedo Emily Mamey				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	Certificates of	Status			
Special Instructions	to Filing Officer	-			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				

Office Use Only



500325541695

03/01/19--01019--008 **130,00



N CULLIGANI MAR 1 1 2019

COVER LETTER

New Filing Section Division of Corporations

TO:

or narce	Den Of King's			
SUBJECT:Name of Limited Liability Company				
The enclosed	Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.		
Please return a	all correspondence concerning th	is matter to the following:		
		Victor LaFoucade		
_		Name of Person		
		Firm/Company		
	111 No	orth Orange Ave Suite #800		
_		Address		
		Orlando, FL 32801		
_		City/State and Zip Code		
		Denofkings18@gmail.com		
	E-mail address: (to be	used for future annual report notification)		
For further info	rmation concerning this matter, p	lease call:		
	Victor LaFoucade	407 910-5484 t()		
_	Name of Person	Area Code Daytime Telephone Number		
Enclosed is a	check for the following amount:			
\$125.00 Filin	g Fee S130.00 Filing Fee Certificate of Status			
	Mailing Address	Street Address		
	New Filing Section	New Filing Section Division of Corporations		
	Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327	Clifton Building		
	Tallahassee, FL 32314 2661 Executive Center Circle			

Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

(Must c		Of King's LLC		
	contain the words "Limited Lia	ability Company,	, "L.L.C.," or "LL	.C.'')
E II - Address:				
ing address and stre	et address of the principal offi	ice of the Limited	l Liability Compa	ny is:
<u>Prin</u>	ncipal Office Address:		Mailing Address:	
111 N. Orange A	ve Suite # 800	111	N. Orange Ave	Suite # 800
			ndo, FL 32801	
Orlando, FL 3280	11	Ona	11100, FL 32001	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
E III - Registered ited Liability Comp ousiness entity with	Agent, Registered Office, & any cannot serve as its own Roan active Florida registration.	Registered Agent.	nt's Signature:	ate an individual or
E III - Registered ited Liability Comp ousiness entity with	Agent, Registered Office, & any cannot serve as its own Roan active Florida registration.	Registered Ager egistered Agent.) gent are:	nt's Signature:	ate an individual or
E III - Registered ited Liability Comp ousiness entity with	Agent, Registered Office, & any cannot serve as its own Rean active Florida registration. eet address of the registered at Victo	Registered Ager egistered Agent.) gent are:	nt's Signature:	ate an individual or
E III - Registered ited Liability Comp ousiness entity with	Agent, Registered Office, & any cannot serve as its own Rean active Florida registration. eet address of the registered at Victo	Registered Agent.) gent are: or LaFoucade Name	nt's Signature:	ate an individual or TALL AHASSEE.
E III - Registered ited Liability Comp ousiness entity with	Agent, Registered Office, & any cannot serve as its own Rean active Florida registration. eet address of the registered approximately Victors 111 N. Orange Ave	Registered Agent.) gent are: or LaFoucade Name Suite 800	nt's Signature: You must designa	ate an individual or TALL AHASSEE, FLO
E III - Registered ited Liability Comp ousiness entity with	Agent, Registered Office, & any cannot serve as its own Roan active Florida registration. eet address of the registered approximately Victor Norange Ave Florida street address (1)	Registered Agent.) gent are: or LaFoucade Name Suite 800 P.O. Box NOT a	nt's Signature: You must designa	ate an individual or TALL AHASSEE, FLORIE
E III - Registered ited Liability Comp ousiness entity with	Agent, Registered Office, & any cannot serve as its own Rean active Florida registration. eet address of the registered approximately Victors 111 N. Orange Ave	Registered Agent.) gent are: or LaFoucade Name Suite 800	nt's Signature: You must designa	ate an individual or TALL AHASSEE, FLORIDA

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:		
"AMBR" = Authorized Member			
"MGR" = Manager			
AMBR AMBR	Victor LaFoucade		
	111 N. Orange Ave Suite 800		
	<u>Orlando, FL 32801</u>		
AMBR	Marie LaFoucade		
	111 N. Orange Ave Suite 800		
	Orlando, Fl. 32801		
	····		
	- 2 9 5		
	ARR ARR		
	—————————————————————————————————————		
	- (r. 4 2		
	ORI		
(Use attachment if necessary)	TATE ORIDA		
(over all the secondary)	7.24		
ICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:	. (OPTIONAL)		

(If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any,

Article 1 The name of the Corporation Is Den Of King's LLC Article 2 The Den Of King's LLC is in incorporating in FLORIDA, Article 3 The corporation's period of duration shall be perpetual. Article 4 The purpose for which the corporation is organized as the parent company Den Of King's LLC to create, own, manage other businesses that conduct all lawful business transactions domestically and internationally. Article 5 Powers of the Corporation (1) shall have perpetual succession unless dissolved by a law (2) may adopt, alter, and use a seal, which shall be judicially noticed; (3) may make and perform such contacts, grants, and other agreements with any person or government however designated and wherever situated, as may be necessary for carrying out the functions of the Corporation; (4) may determine and prescribe the manner in which its obligations shall be incurred and its expense allowed and paid, including expenses for representation; (5) may lease, purchase, or otherwise acquire, improve, and use real property wherever situated, as may be necessary for carrying out the functions of the corporation; (6) may accept cash gifts or donations of services of property (real, personal, or mixed), tangible or intangible, for the purpose of carrying out the provisions of this chapter, (7) may use the United States mails in the same manner and on the same conditions as the executive departments; (8) may contact with individuals for personal services who shall not be considered Federal employees for any

provision of law administered by the Office of Personnel Management; (9) may hire or obtain passenger motor vehicles; and real property, (10) shall have such other powers as may be necessary and incident to carry out this chapter. Article 6 Ownership of Den Of King's LLC is divide in this manner 5% Marie LaFoucade 95% Victor LaFoucade – who is the managing and operational partner with all vested rights to make strategy and financial decisions for Den Of King's LLC. Articles 7 Office of Corporation Den Of King's LLC 111 North Orange Avenue Suite# 800 Orlando, FL 32801 Article 8 Managing Partner Victor LaFoucade President Amir LaFoucade Article 9 Indemnification – Victor LaFoucade/ Marie LaFoucade are indemnified against any actions, harm, losses, Lawsuits caused or incurred in the act of doing business by the corporation Den Of King's LLC Article 10 Victor LaFoucade – Organizer,

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes.

I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Victor LaFoucade

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)